



Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research (A Deemed to be University)

Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College Tamaka, Kolar-563103

We cordially invite you all to a State Level CME on

"Updates in Emergency Medicine"

On 28.01.2024

Hybrid Event
Organized by

Department of Emergency Medicine





EM Karnataka Meet was started with a vision to spread academic knowledge across the state having Academic sessions including case presentations, subject seminars, Journal clubs. EM procedures etc., by various National international faculty from and different institutions in Karnataka for beneficial of Emergency the Residents across the state. It gives us pride for hosting the 54th across the state and first State level academic meet at our University. We are hosting the upcoming Karnataka meet with the theme - Challenges Faced In Critical Cases And Its Approach.

It gives immense pleasure to invite for the 54th Academic Meet for Emergency Physicians conducted in the Department of Emergency Medicine, SDUMC.

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

TIME	SESSION	PRESENTER
9.30 AM – 10.10 AM	CHALLENGES FACED IN AE-COPD	DR. NIKHIL REDDY Y, SDUMC, KOLAR
10.10 AM – 10.50 AM	SHOCK IN TRAUMA	DR. GOPALA KRISHNA B S, ASSO.PROFESSOR NMC, NELLORE
10.50 AM- 11.30 AM	NEONATAL RESUSCITATION	DR. CHINMAI UPPALURI, VIMS, BANGALORE
11.40 AM - 12.20 PM	CASE PRESENTATION- HYPER-KALEMIC PERIODIC PARALYSIS	,
12.20 PM- 1.00 PM	PREVENTING ET INTUBATION INDUCED TIGHT HEART AND TIGHT BRAIN – FOR THE PRESENT AND FOR THE FUTURE	DR. TEJAS SHINDE, BANGALORE
1.00 PM- 1.30 PM	CASE OF HIGH ANION GAP METABOLIC ACIDOSIS	DR. KRISHNA MOORTHY, ASST.PROFESSOR SDUMC, KOLAR

State level CME on
Topic: "Updates in Emergency Medicine"

On Sunday, 28.01.2024 At 9:30 A.M to 1:30 PM Hybrid event

Topic: Updates in Emergency Medicine Time: Jan 28, 2024 09:00 AM India Venue: EMD Seminar Hall &



Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/92689831625?pwd=VURBdlJQR WVXTk56VHpiVnR3bTVLQT09

> Meeting ID: 926 8983 1625 Passcode: 809371

WELCOME SPEECH AND INTRODUCTION BY

Dr. Rajesh.K Associate Professor, Emergency Medicine SDUAHER

> **Vote of Thanks** Dr.Krishna Moorthy DGSR



Seeking Blessings of

Late Shree. R. L. JALAPPA Founder Chairman, SDUET

Chief Patron

Sri. G.H. NAGARAJA

HON`BLE CHANCELLOR, SDUAHER & CHAIRMAN, SDUET

Patrons

SRI. J.RAJENDRA
VICE CHAIRMAN, SDUET

SRI. HANUMANTH RAJU K G SECRETARY, SDUET

DR. B.VENGAMMA
HON`BLE VICE CHANCELLOR, SDUAHER

DR. S. CHANDRASHEKAR SHETTY ADVISOR, SDUAHER

DR.D.V.L.N. PRASAD REGISTRAR, SDUAHER

DR.PRABHAKAR K
PRINCIPAL, SDUMC

DR. J KRISHNAPPA J
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, RLJH & RC

DR.VINUTHA SHANKAR M S Vice-Principal, SDUMC

DR. DINESH K
DEPUTY MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, RLJH & RC

DR. HARI PRASAD S
DEPUTY MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, RLJH & RC

Dr. Rajesh.K Organizing Chairperson, Dept. of Emergency Medicine SDUMC, SDUAHER

Dr. Krishna Moorthy.DGSR Organizing Secretary

Organizing Committee Members

- > Dr. Murali Mohan.N.T Professor & HoD
- > Dr.Devendra Prasad.K.J, Assistant Professor
- > Dr. Chandra Keerthy.D.M, Senior Resident
- > Dr. Yeruva Nikhil Reddy Junior Resident
- > Dr. Aravind.S.R Junior Resident
- Dr. Aghnay Kalathingal Junior Resident
- Dr. Vinod Kumar.B.M Junior Resident

For any further details contact: Dr.Rajesh.K